File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024803.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

11:17:16.160
-32:06:08.00

30

1.00

11:18:03

\Y%
2018-06-23T15:47:54
-109.96

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

#1/37%

1.72e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.82e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024804.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

11:18:58.340
-32:06:07.60

0

1.00

11:19:45

R
2018-06-23T15:49:36
-109.98

#2/37#

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.72e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.82e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024805.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

11:19:59.720
-32:06:07.30

0

1.00

11:20:47

R
2018-06-23T15:50:49
-110.03

#3 /37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.72e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.82e+03

1.84



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024806.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

11:21:10.490
-32:06:07.00

0

1.00

11:21:57

R
2018-06-23T15:52:00
-110.02

#4 /37 %

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.72e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.82e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024807.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

11:22:20.780
-32:06:06.70

0

1.00

11:23:08

R
2018-06-23T15:53:11
-110.05

#5 /37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.72e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.82e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024808.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

11:23:32.400
-32:06:06.50

0

1.00

11:24:20

R
2018-06-23T15:54:22
-110.06

#6 /37 %

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.72e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.82e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024809.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

12:34:26.470
-32:06:08.10

0

1.00

12:35:19

R
2018-06-23T17:04:57
-110.34

#1737 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024810.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

12:35:23.950
-32:06:08.30

0

1.00

12:36:16

R
2018-06-23T17:06:07
-110.35

#8 /37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024811.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

12:36:34.550
-32:06:08.70

0

1.00

12:37:27

R
2018-06-23T17:07:04
-110.37

#9 /37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024812.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

12:37:31.100
-32:06:08.90

0

1.00

12:38:24

R
2018-06-23T17:08:14
-110.38

# 10 / 37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024813.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

12:38:41.700
-32:06:09.30

0

1.00

12:39:34

R
2018-06-23T17:09:25
-110.37

# 11 /37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024814.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

14:00:24.500
-32:06:56.90

0

1.00

14:01:23

R
2018-06-23T18:30:47
-110.53

#12 /37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024815.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

14:01:21.990
-32:06:57.70

0

1.00

14:02:20

R
2018-06-23T18:31:44
-110.56

# 13 /37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024816.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

14:02:20.580
-32:06:58.50

0

1.00

14:03:19

R
2018-06-23T18:32:55
-110.57

# 14 / 37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024817.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

14:03:31.210
-32:06:59.50

0

1.00

14:04:30

R
2018-06-23T18:34:06
-110.55

# 15 / 37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024818.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

14:04:40.880
-32:07:00.50

0

1.00

14:05:39

R
2018-06-23T18:35:15
-110.35

# 16 / 37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024819.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

15:30:33.970
-32:08:35.90

0

1.00

15:31:37

R
2018-06-23T20:00:47
-110.69

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

# 17 / 37 #

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024820.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

15:31:31.310
-32:08:37.10

0

1.00

15:32:34

R
2018-06-23T20:01:56
-110.44

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

# 18 / 37 #

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024821.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

15:32:43.050
-32:08:38.70

0

1.00

15:33:46

R
2018-06-23T20:02:55
-110.73

#19 /37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024822.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

15:33:42.760
-32:08:40.10

0

1.00

15:34:46

R
2018-06-23T20:03:55
-110.73

# 20 / 37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024823.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

15:34:44.180
-32:08:41.40

0

1.00

15:35:47

R
2018-06-23T20:04:56
-110.45

#21 /37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024824.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:31:30.670
-32:13:16.50

0

1.00

18:32:37

R
2018-06-23T23:01:17
-110.98

#22 /37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024825.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:32:28.240
-32:13:18.10

0

1.00

18:33:34

R
2018-06-23T23:02:27
-110.83

# 23 /37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024826.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:33:37.850
-32:13:20.00

0

1.00

18:34:44

R
2018-06-23T23:03:24
-110.99

# 24 /37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024827.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:34:36.810
-32:13:21.50

0

1.00

18:35:43

R
2018-06-23T23:04:35
-110.73

# 25/ 37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180623.024828.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:35:46.440
-32:13:23.40

0

1.00

18:36:53

R
2018-06-23T23:05:45
-110.99

# 26 / 37 #

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180624.024829.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

21:19:47.460
-32:17:10.10

0

1.00

21:20:48

R
2018-06-24T01:49:00
-111.4

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

# 27 ) 37 #

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180624.024830.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

21:20:44.920
-32:17:11.00

0

1.00

21:21:45

R
2018-06-24T01:50:10
-111.13

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

# 28 / 37 #

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180624.024831.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

21:21:54.890
-32:17:12.20

0

1.00

21:22:55

R
2018-06-24T01:51:20
-111.22

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

# 29 /37 #

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180624.024832.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

21:23:06.600
-32:17:13.50

0

1.00

21:24:07

R
2018-06-24T01:52:19
-111.37

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

# 30 /37 #

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180624.024833.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

21:24:05.140
-32:17:14.40

0

1.00

21:25:05

R
2018-06-24T01:53:16
-111.42

e+03

1.68e+03

1.7e+03

# 31 /37 #

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03

1.76e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180624.024834.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

23:01:21.160
-32:18:23.30

0

1.00

23:02:15

R
2018-06-24T03:30:11
-111.68

e+03

1.68e+03

1.69e+03

# 32 /37 #

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.82



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180624.024835.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

23:02:18.780
-32:18:23.60

0

1.00

23:03:12

R
2018-06-24T03:31:20
-111.41

# 33 /37 #

L

fHhl

¥ 13
:.l_:

%

TR

.":f

S—

e+03 1.68e+03

1.71e+03 1.73e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03 1.77e+03 1.79e+03 1.81e+03 1.82



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180624.024836.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

23:03:28.470
-32:18:24.10

0

1.00

23:04:22

R
2018-06-24T03:32:30
-111.49

e+03

1.68e+03

1.69e+03

# 34 /37 #

1.71e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.8e+03

1.82



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180624.024837.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

23:04:39.240
-32:18:24.50

0

1.00

23:05:33

R
2018-06-24T03:33:41
-111.65

e+03

1.68e+03

1.69e+03

# 35 /37 #

1.71e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.82



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180624.024838.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

23:05:50.020
-32:18:24.90

0

1.00

23:06:43

R
2018-06-24T03:34:51
-111.69

e+03

1.68e+03

1.69e+03

# 36 /37 #

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.82



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180624.024839.fits
OBS

DARK

end

23:07:23.190
-32:18:25.40

30

1.00

23:08:16

NO
2018-06-24T03:36:11
-111.69

e+03

1.68e+03

1.69e+03

# 37 )37 #

1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.74e+03

1.76e+03

1.77e+03

1.79e+03

1.81e+03

1.82



